


Akusan Inc. was established in 1976 in Kayseri / TURKEY.  Akusan Inc.  was founded in a small 

workshop to produce starter battery plates, and today has become an international brand, 

occupying a total area of 10.000 m².

In 1981, Akusan started to produce ebonite type starter battery and its first batteries are used as 

OEM battery of Turkish Ford Factory. Since 1983, Akusan Inc. is using its modern plant to produce 

battery components, in "East Industrial Zone" of Kayseri, has accelerated its growth in certain steps 

to be an international firm and a demanded brand.

Trained personnel structure, high-standard technology and modern manufacturing understanding 

lie beneath the high-quality of Akusan Inc. Our company has always given great importance to the 

quality of product. Most important principle of our company is the customer satisfaction with high-

quality product. Based on this principle; it got the “TSE 1353 Quality Certificate” in 1988 and also in 

2004 our company earned another quality certificate, which is “ISO 9001:2000 Quality Management 

System”. Our company proved its quality in battery sector with these certificates.  And also, it has 

showed its sensitivity to nature and environment by getting the certificate; “TS EN ISO 14000 

Environmental Management Certificate”.

Akusan INC., which endeavors to develop itself constantly and to compete with the world’s 

technology, has continued to its technological investments with Gel Battery manufacturing in 2008. 

AKUSAN has achieved to produce GEL Batteries within the brand name FZA Gel Battery.

Akusan Inc. has settled its place in the battery sector with its high product range and two commercial 

brands, “Asya Battery” and “Feza Battery”. Also our company has a great progress in a very active 

way with more than 350 branches and approximately 100 authorized services in all over the country. 

In addition to this, Akusan Inc. has dealers more over 15 countries in all over the world.

COMPANY PROFILE
Our Mission
Our mission is to become the most trustworthy brand and manufacturer of batteries by continuously 

expanding R&D operations with the latest technology available and developing products with 

highest globally acknowledged standards. We aim to preserve and excel in our ever accessible 

customer service approach, and solve any problems that may rise after sales by continuously 

developing new perspectives. By keeping a high sense of responsibility for the environment, we also 

aim to become a role model within our industry and the community in general.

Our Vision
Our vision is to become the leader in all markets as the most trusted company with the biggest market 

share, by preserving the norms we proudly developed over 35 plus years in this new century's 

competitive markets; and continue providing the best service and develop the highest quality 

products at our state-of-the-art modern facilities, with the help of our highly skilled, experienced and 

hard working employees.



Our Policy of Quality Management System

Environmental Policy
Being more sensitive about environment is precedence for our company’s management and 

employee. 

The management of our company undertake that all financial, administrative and technical 

resources will be supplied in order to provide ongoing improvement in Environment Management 

System as appropriate ISO 14001 Standards. 

We assume following way in order to attain this target

Define, control and reduce environmental effects that sourced or will be sourced by our 

production processes, 

Conform to laws and legal regulations about our environmental dimension and eliminate risks 

that can be arised from environmental effects as this dimension, 

Consider technologies having minimum environmental risk and effects for new investments and 

reduce pollution on this way, 

Reduce wastes with using raw material, energy and natural resources efficiently, 

Instill sensation of environmental responsibility to all personal in Akusan Inc. and suppliers with 

required trainings, 

Control and reduce wastes sourced from our products and processes and take care that using 

returnable raw material in process, 

Make regular and periodical inspections in order to measure environment management 

system’s effectiveness and take corrective actions if necessary and perform ongoing improvement 

activities, 

Quality Policy 
Our main policy is to respond to our customers needs at top level. 

To realize this;

To use every opportunity for improvement

To constitute a participation and positive company culture; with high motivated employee.

To provide better working conditions to protect environment and to respect all livings.

To respect and obey the quality standards delivery times of our customers in the way of our 

company goods.

To form our own technology by following up- to- date informations and technologies.

To see all our suppliers as a part of our quality system and to make them improve as the same way 

we do.
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TYPE NOTESTOP VIEW SIDE VIEWS

QUANTITY
PER

PALLET

2
7
6

518

2
4
5

HD180SMF

HD190B

HD190C

HD200SMF

HD200C

HD210C

HD225C

MAC110

MAC135

MAC143

MAC200

MAC225

2
7
6

518

2
4
5

510

2
1
8

2
3
5

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L

OPTIO
NAL

OPTIO
NAL

OPTIO
NAL

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L

OPTIO
NAL

OPTIO
NAL

OPTIO
NAL

OPTIO
NAL

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L



TECHNICAL DATA

0
12 V

U
B1
Base hold down 10,5 mm. (on long sides)

1

B3
10,5 10,5

Base hold down 10,5 mm.
(on long and short sides)

2

B4L
19

Base hold down 19 mm. (on long sides)

3

L

29

B9
Base slits (on long sides)
Base hold down 29 mm. (on short sides)

4

L B13
Like B3 with 5-notches

B14
Like B4 with 5-notches

100 maks.
19

TECHNICAL DATA

Layout Base hold down

Terminal

18,1

19,5-0,3

1 Tapered terminal to
DIN 72311 T.4

3 Small dia. Tapered terminal
(Japanese)

19 Ford Lug type terminal

Negative lug type terminal

Positive lug type terminal

OPTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS
HD - Heavy Duty
SHD - Super HD

(level 3 = Vibration to EN)
Rf - Vibration proof
Srf - Super vibration proof

17,9-0,3

18,1

12,7-0,2

18,1

11,1-0,2

18,1

12

6,5
17,5

5

3

18
39,5

12

6,5
19,1

5

7

7

18
39,5

10

W
ID

TH

LENGTH

H
E

IG
H

T
H

E
IG

H
T

H
E

IG
H

T

LENGTH

LENGTH

W
ID

TH
W

ID
TH

13



TECHNICAL DATA
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1. The following information is about the 
battery, instructions of use, and instructions for 
installing the battery in the vehicle

2. Wear eye protection.

3. Keep children away from acid and batteries.

4. Explosion hazard:
  -A highly-explosive oxyhydrogen gas mixture 
occurs when charging batteries,therefore:

5. Fires,sparks,naked lights and smoking are 
prohibited:
 -Avoid causing sparks when dealing with 
cables and electrical eguipment,and beware of 
electrostatic discharges
 -Avoid short-circuits

6. Corrosive hazard:
   Battery acid is highly corrosive,therefore:
 -Wear protective gloves and eye protection.
 -Do not tilt battery:acid can escape from the 
degassing openings or vents.

7. First aid:
 -Rinse off acid splashed in the eyes immediately 
for several minutes with clean water.Then consult 
a doctor immediately.
 -Neutralize acid splash on skin or clothes 
immediately with acid neutralizer (soda) or soap 
suds and rinse with plenty of water.
 -If acid is consumend, consult a doctor 
immediately.

8. Warning note:
 -Do not place batteries in direct sunlight without 
protection.
 -Discharged batteries can freeze up, therefore 
store in an area free from frost.
 

9. Disposal:
 -Hand in old batteries at a collection point.Always 
store batteries upright, and prevent from tipping 
over during transportation.
Never dispose of old batteries as domestic waste. 

Warning notes and safety regulations filled lead – acid batteries

LE
AD

RETURN

RECYCLE

WARNINGS

15
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CERTIFICATES



AKÜSAN Akü Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.
Sivas Yolu 8. km. Kumarlı Mevkii Kocasinan / Kayseri - TURKEY
Tel: +90.352 241 07 70   Fax: +90.352 241 07 73
Web: www.akusan.com 
E-Mail: akusan@akusan.com
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